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URS

Tuly 15, 2004

Mr. Robert Shultz 4y,
Alameda County Health Care Services o’g y
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 <
Alameda, California 94502

Re: Second Quarter 2004 Status Report U,
Former BP Service Station # 11270 4 A
3255 McCartney Road
Alameda, California
URS Project #38486833

Dear Mr. Shultz:

On behalf of Atlantic Richfield Company (RM - a BP affiliated company), URS Corporation
(URS) is submitting the Second Quarter 2004 Status Report for the Former BP Service Station
#11270, located at 3255 McCartney Road, Alameda, California.

We request a followup status notification to a letter from Mr. Barney Chan at Alameda County
Health Care Services dated November 16, 2001. This letter notified BP that a determination was
to be made as to whether no further action is required, or to issue a closure letter.

If you have any questions regarding this submission, please call me at (510) 874-1720.

Sincerely,

URS CORPORATION

Leonard P. Niles, R.G./C.H.G.\
Senior Geologist

Attachment:  Second Quarter 20

cc: Mr. Paul Supple, Atlantic Richfield Company,(electronic copy uploaded to ENFOS)
Ms. Liz Sewell, ConocoPhilips, 76 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95818

URS Corporation

1333 Broadway, Suite 800
Dakland, CA 94612-1924
Tel: 510.893.3600

Fax: 510.874.3268



Date: . July 15, 2004
Quarter: 7 2Q04

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD SECOND QUARTER 2004 STATUS REPORT

Former Facility No.: 11270 Address: 3255 McCartney Road, Alameda, CA
RM Environmental Engineer: Paul Supple

Consulting Co./Contact Person: URS Corporation / Leonard Niles
Consultant Project No.: 38486833

Primary Agency/Regulatory ID No.: Alameda County Water District
WORK PERFORMED THIS QUARTER (Second — 2004):

1. Prepared and submitted second quarter 2004 status report.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER (Third — 2004):
1. Prepare and submit third quarter 2004 status report.
2. Prepare and submit site Case Closure Summary Report, if required by ACHCSA.

DISCUSSION:

Site not closed. ACHCSA letier of 10/31/01 to BP notifies that determination of no further action or closure will be
made. URS requests that notification be made by ACHCSA regarding status of closure or no further action
required.
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URS

July 15, 2004

Mr. Robert Shultz

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re:  Second Quarter 2004 Status Report
Former BP Service Station #11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, California
URS Project # 38486813

Dear Mr. Shultz:

On behalf of Atlantic Richfield Company (RM- a BP affiliated company), URS Corporation (URS)

is submitting the Second Quarter 2004 Status Report for the Former BP Service Station #11266, located
at 1541 Park, Alameda, California. URS requests a response to the Request for Site Closure submitted
February 21, 2003.

Léonard P. Niles, R.G/CH.G. ¥
Semor Geologist

Enclosure:  Second Quarter 2004 Status |

cc:  Mr. Paul Supple, Atlantic Richfield Company, (electronic copy uploaded to ENFOS)
Mr. Chnis Jimmerson, Delta Environmental Censultants, 3146 Gold Camp Dr. Suite 200, Rancho
Cordova, CA 95670-6021

URS Corporation

1333 Broadway, Suite BOO
Qakland, CA 94612-1924
Tel: 510.893.3600

Fax: 510.874.3268



Former Facility No.: 11266

Date: July 15, 2004

Quarter: 2Q04

BP GEM QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT

Address: 1541 Park Street, Oakland, CA

BM Environmental Business Manager: Paul Supple

Consulting Co./Contact Person:

URS Corporation / Leonard P. Niles

Consultant Project No.: 38486813
Primary Agency: Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA)
WORK PERFORMED THIS QUARTER {Second — 2004):

1. No environmental activities took place during this quarter.

2. Prepared and submitted second quarter 2004 status report.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER {Third- 2004):
1. Prepare and submit third quarter 2004 status report.

Current Phase of Project:

GW monitoring/sampling

Frequency of Groundwater Sampling: No Ongoing Sampling

Frequency of Groundwater Monitoring: ~ No Ongoing Monitoring

DISCUSSION:

On February 21, 2003, URS submitted a request for site closure. At the time of this status report, URS has not
received a response regarding this request. No groundwater monitoring activitics are scheduled for this site.
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URS

July 15, 2004

Mr. Robert Schultz

Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502

Re:  Second Quarter 2004 Status Report
Former BP Service Station #11104
1716 Webster Street
Alameda, California
URS Project #38486810

Dear Mr. Schultz:

On behalf of Atlantic Richfield Company (RM — a BP affiliated company), URS Corporation
(URS) is submitting the Second Quarter 2004 Status Report for the Former BP Service Station
#11104, located at 1716 Webster Street, Alameda, California.

If you have any questions regarding this subsmigsitmeplease call me at (510) 874-1720.

Sincerely,

URS CORPORATION f/

Honuid [,

Leonard P. Niles, R.G./C.H.G.
Project Manager / Semor Geologist

Enclosure: Second Quarter 2004 Status

cc:  Mr. Paul Supple, ARCO, (electronic copy uploaded to ENFOS)
Ms. Liz Sewell, ConocoPhillips, 76 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95818

RS Corporation

1333 Broadway, Suite 800
Dakiand, CA 94612-1924
Tel: 510.893.3600

Fax: 510.874.3268



Date: July 15, 2004

Quarter: 202 04

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT

Facility No.: 11104 Address: 1716 Webster Street, Alameda, California

RM Environmental Engineer: Paul Supple

Consulting Co./Contact Person: URS Corporation / Leonard Niles

Consultant Project No.: 38486810

Primary Agency: Alameda Country Department of Environmental Health
WORK PERFORMED THIS QUARTER (Second — 2004):

1. No environmental activities this quarter.
2. Prepared and submitted second quarter 2004 status report.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER (Third — 2004):
1. Perform third quarter 2004 groundwater monitoring event.
2. Prepare and submit third quarter 2004 groundwater monitoring report.

Current Phase of Project: GW monitoring/sampling

Frequency of Groundwater Sampling: Wells MW-1 and RW-1 semi-annually (1* & 3" Quarter);

Wells MW-2 through MW-5 annually (17 Quarter).

Frequency of Groundwater Monitoring:  Biannual

Is Free Product (FP) Present On-Site: No

Current Remediation Techniques: None currently

Approximate Depth to Groundwater: NA

Groundwater Gradient {direction): NA

Groundwater Gradient (magnitude): NA
DISCUSSION:

No environmental activities took place at this site during this quarter. The most recent quarterly data can be
referenced in the first quarter 2004 quarterly monitoring report for the site.




URS

July 15, 2004

Mr. Robert Shultz

Alameda County Health Care Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re:  Second Quarter 2004 Status Report
Former BP Service Station #11107
18501 Hesperian Blvd
San Lorenzo, California
URS Project #38486807

Dear Mr. Shultz,

On behalf of the Atlantic Richfield Company (RM — a BP affiliated company), URS Corporation (URS)
is submitting the Second Quarter 2004 Status Report for the Former BP Service Station #11107, located
at 18501 Hesperian Boulevard, San Lorenzo, California.

Based on the low hydrocarbon and MTBE concentrations, URS requests that this Site be considered for
closure. URS requests a response to the April 23, 2003 letter from BP/Atlantic Richfield Company to
Alameda County Health Care Services requesting case closure.

Sincerely,
URS CORPORATION

Leonard P. Niles, R.G./C.H.G.
Senior Geologist/Project Manager

Enclosure: Second Quarter 2004 Status®

cc:  Mr. Paul Supple, Atlantic Richfield Company, (electronic copy uploaded to ENFOS})
Ms. Liz Sewell, ConocoPhillips, 76 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95818
Mr. Ron Gehrke, 19231 Lake Chabot Road, Castro Valley, CA 94546

URS Corporation

1333 Broadway, Suite 800
Qakland, CA 94612-1924
Tel: 510.893.3600

Fax: 510.874.3268



Date: July 15, 2004

Quarter: 2Q04

BP GEM QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT

Facility No.: 11107 Address: 18501 Hesperian Blvd, San Lorenzo, CA

RM Environmental Engineer: Paul Supple

Consulting Co./Contact Person: URS Corporation / Leonard Niles

Consultant Project No.: 38486807

Primary Agency/Regulatory ID No.: Alameda County Health Care Services / STID 780
WORK PERFORMED THIS QUARTER (Second — 2004):

1. Prepared and submitted second quarter 2004 status report.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER (Third — 2004):
1. Perform third quarter 2004 groundwater monitoring event,
2. Prepare and submit third quarter 2004 groundwater monitoring report.

Current Phase of Project: GW monitoring/sampling

Frequency of Groundwater Sampling: Wells MW-4 through MW-6, semi-annually

Frequency of Groundwater Monitoring:  Semi-annually

Is Free Product (FP) Present On-Site: No
Current Remediation Techniques: Monitored Natural Attenuation
Approximate Depth to Groundwater: NA
Groundwater Gradient (direction): NA
Groundwater Gradient (magnitude): NA
DISCUSSION:

The URS recommendation to reduce to semi-annual monitoring during 1* and 3 quarters was approved by
ACHCSA on May 14, 2004.
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URS

July 15, 2004

Mr. Robert Shultz

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502

Re:  Second Quarter 2004 Status Report
Former BP Service Station # 11109
4280 Foothill Boulevard
QOakland, California
URS Project # 38486803

Dear Mr. Shultz:

On behalf of Atlantic Richfield Company (RM - a BP affiliated company), URS Corperation (URS) is
submitting the Second Quarter 2004 Status Report for the Former BP Service Station #11109, located at
4280 Foothill Boulevard, Oakland, California.

If you have any questions regarding this s ipn, please call me at (510) §74-1720.

Sincerely,

URS CORPORATION

Veonard P. Niles, R.G/C.H.G.
Senior Geologist

Enclosure: Second Quarter 2004 Status Report

cc: Mr. Paul Supple, ARCQO, (electronic copy uploaded to ENFOS)
Ms. Liz Sewell, ConocoPhillips, 76 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95818
Mr. Chris Jimmerson, Delta Environmental Consultants, 3164 Gold Camp Drive, Suite 200, Rancho
Cordova, CA 95670-6021

URS Corporation

1333 Broadway, Suite 8G0
Oakland, CA 94512-1924
Tel: 510.893.3600

Fax: 510.874 3268



Dale: July 15, 2003
Quarter: 2Q 04

BFP GEM QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT

Former Facility No.: 11109 Address: 4280 Foothill Boulevard, Oakland, CA

RM Environmental Engineer: Paul Supple

Consulting Co./Contact Person: URS Corporation / Leonard P. Niles

Consultant Project No.: 33486803

Primary Agency: Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
WORK PERFORMED THIS QUARTER (Second - 2004):

1. Prepared and submitted second quarter 2004 status report.
2. Performed monthly free product gauging and bailing of well MW-5.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER (Third- 2004):

1. Prepare and submit third quarter 2004 status report.

2. Perform monthly free product gauging and bailing of well MW-5.

3. Perform quarterly groundwater monitoring of sampling of wells MW-2 through MW-7.
4. Remove drums and waste from GWE treatment system compound.

Current Phase of Project; GW monitoring/sarmpling

Frequency of Groundwater Sampling: Wells MW-3, MW-6, MW-8 and MW-9 annual (March); Wells

MW-2, MW-4, MW-5 and MW-7 semi-annually (September)

Freauencv of Groundwater Monitoring: Semi-annually (17 and 3™ Quarters)

Current Remediation Technigues: Monthly Free Product (FP) bailing in MW-5

FP Removed This Period: 0.20 gallons

Cumulative FP Removed: 0.82 gallons (8/25/99 — present)
DISCUSSION:

Monthly gauging and bailing of free product in well MW-5 was performed this quarter. A total of 0.20 gallons of
free product were bailed from well MW-5 during the second quarter 2004 (Table 1). The most recent analytical
data can be referenced in the first quarter 2004 groundwater monitoring report. Formerly, only two onsite wells
were monitored annually, in order to further delineate the current onstte extent of the dissolved hydrocarbon plume,
URS performed sampling of wells MW-2, MW -4, MW-6 and MW-7 during the fourth quarter 2003 and first
quarter 2004. Following results of these monitoring events, URS revised the sampling schedule to a semi-annual
basis for wells MW-2, MW-4, MW-5 and MW-7; and to an annual basis for wells MW-6, MW-8 and MW-9.
ATTACHMENTS:

¢ Table 1- Free Product Removal

+  Attachment A— Field Procedures and Field Data Sheets
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Table 3
Free Product Removal

Former BP Service Station #11109

4280 Foothill Boulevard,
Qakland, CA
Depth to PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT REMOVED
WELL DATE OF Water THICKNESS REMOVED CUMULATIVE
D MONITORING (Feet) (Feet) (Gatlons) (Gallons)

MW-5 8/25/1999 - - 0.07 0.07
MW-5 3/9/2000 — - 0.40 0.47
MW-5 7/14/2003 12.72 0.03 0.02 0.49
MW-5 8/25/2003 14.04 0.00 0.00 0.49
MW-5 9/25/2003 14.38 0.08 0.05 0.54
MW-5 10/3/2003 12.15 0.06 0.04 0.58
MW.-5 11/12/2003 12,74 0.1% 0.12 0.70
MW-5 12/9/2003 11.44 ‘ 0.03 0.04 0.74
MW-5 2/2/2004 6.47 0.04 0.03 0.77
MW-5 2/9/2004 10.61 0.04 0.03 0.30
MW-5 3/9/2004 7.91 — — 0.80
MW-3 4/13/2004 9.68 0.28 0.20 0.32
MW-5 5/5/2004 11.93 Sheen — 0.82
MW-5 6/3/2004 12.60 Sheen -— 0.82

' FP Removed this Quarter: 0.20

Source : The data within this table collected prior to July 2003 was provided to URS
by Atlantic Richfield Company and their previous consultants.
URS has not verified the accuracy of this information.

XX_ENV_WASTEBP GEMSITES\LMILES SITES\t 1108\REFORTS) .
MONITORING\QTR. 1, 2004\TABLES\ 1109 GWT 1004 XLS\3/19/2004 Tof] URS Corporation



ATTACHMENT A

FIELD PROCEDURES AND FIELD DATA SHEETS




FIELD PROCEDURES

Sampling Procedures

The sampling procedure for each well consists first of measuring the water level and depth to
bottom, and checking for the presence of free phase petroleum product (free product), using
either an electronic indicator and a clear Teflon™ bailer or an oil-water interface probe.
Wells not containing free product are purged approximately three casing volumes of water
(or until dewatered) using a centrifugal pump, gas displacement pump, or bailer. Equipment
and purging method used for the current sampling event is noted on the attached field data
sheets. During purging, temperature, pH, and electrical conductivity are monitored to
document that these parameters are stable prior to collecting samples. After purging, water
levels are allowed to partially (approximately 80%) recover. Groundwater samples (both
purge and no purge) are collected using a Teflon bailer, placed into appropriate
Environmental Protection Agency- (EPA) approved containers, labeled, logged onto chain-
of-custody records, and transported on ice to a California State-certified laboratory. Wells
with free product are not sampled and free product is removed according to California Code
of Regulation, Title 23, Div. 3, Chap. 16, Section 2655, UST Regulations.



WELL GAUGING DATA

Daie

Project # _gu o3~ €¢3

ulizley

Site U180 Fathill Rivd.,  Date \aul

Cliet URS \l1p%

Thickmess | Volume of
Well Depth to of Immiscibles Survey
Size Sheen/ |[Immiscible | immiscible| Remioved |Depth to water| Depth to well |Point: TOB
Well ID {in.) Odor | Liquid (ft.) | Liquid (ft) (ml) (ft) bottom (ft.) | or KER
M-8 1 Y Hpder QM0 2.8 1w 408 - Vo0 ol ey

~ Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave,, San Jose, CA 95112 (408} 573-0555




ARCO / BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS # pupyag-ecs Station # 3 p4
Sampler: €(, Date: o{yzloy
Well 1LD.: mu-¢ Well Diameter: 2 3 & 6 8
Total Well Depth: - Depth to Water: 4.(8
Depth to Free Product: 4 \{» Thickness of Free Product (feet): . 2g
Referenced to: [a%es) Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
" 0.04 4" 0.63
2 016 6" 147
3 0.37 Otfer radius’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
MDisposable Bailer Dispogable Bailer
Posilive Air Displacement raction Porl
Electric Submersible _ Other
Exiraction Pump
Other:
Top of Screen: If well is listed as a no-purge, confirm that water level is below the top
of screen. Otherwise, the well must be purged.
X = Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Conductivity
Time |Temp (°F) pH (mS or pS) Gals. Removed { Observations

F3 4wl oS PR reunsved,

Did well dewater? Yes / No Gallons actually evacuated:

Sampling Time: / - Sampling Date: /

Sample LD.: / Laboratory:  Pace/ Sequoia Other

Analyzed for: 'rpn-;{ BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:

D.O. (if req'd): / ' Pre-purge: mg)ﬁ,/ Post-purge: s
ORP. (ifreqd): Pre-purge: mV|  Post-purse: mV

Blaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) §73-0555




bp WELLHEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST rago L |
| BP / GEM

Date L{\I‘B 15*-{[
Site Address 42,80 Foolill Blu)., Galctuul.

Job Number _py 6Y4313-0c3 Technician  L.levuR"4
. Diahris Other Acllan Well Nog
Weil inspected -| | Waler Bailed] Woelibax
No Comctve | | From | campanerts| ey | “Eor | pteces | cmpin | | i
Well ID Action Required | [ Wellbox | Cleanad P Wellbor k] s

Mui- K

NOTES:  yolbs

BLAME TEEH BERMAGES, IMC. SAM IOSE SACRAMEMTD LOB ANGELES S5AN DIEGD wwrw blainalech.com



Project# _OYoSeS-Div-Y

Site Y 2de Fos #4:1

WELL GAUGING DATA

Date S-5-e¢¥

Oas /z::‘ “ d

Cliont _ &/ Alres o7

Thickness | Volume of
Well Depth to of Immiscibles Survey
Size | Sheen/ |Immiscible|Immiscible| Removed |Depth to water| Depth to well | Point: TOB
Well ID (in.) Odor | Liquid (f.) | Liquid {ft.) fml) {ft.) bottom (ft.) or TOC
NG }'S, t'!/ 4&6’#{4 /:rf}c:' ;&W r/a(t’ri«llc'r] u_{/ f ,r ‘7 37? - Tol
L
Hﬂccr' éwe 20 J(.
¥

~ Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




ARCO / BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS# @4vpSespw-Y Station# s 9
Sampler: Dﬂ-\’ é ZU ) Date: &-45-¢Y
Well ID.: (- § Well Diameter: 2 3 (Y 6 8
Total Well Depth: ™~ Depth to Water: [ 973
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet}):
Referenced to: @ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YS1 HACH .
!!! "D‘ A !] Io I- !Ef‘llﬂ' !I ]. I.
0 0.04 " 0.65
2" 0.t6 6" 147
3" 037 Other radins” * 0.163
Purge Method: i Sampling Method: “\Bailer
Disposalle Bailer Disposuble Bailer
Positive Air Ipisplacement Extractiyn Port
Electric Submersible _ Other:
Extraction\Pump
Other:
Top of Sereen: If well is listed as a no-purge, confirm that water levet is below the top
of screen. Otherwise, the well must be purged.
x _chek SpH - - Gals.
1 Cage Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Conductivity
Time |Temp (°F)| JH (mSoruS) | Gals. Removed | Observations

Mo H Jeheated w/ Vofocbace Diehe. Dedhealed bailer

i _well é.gaj sheen

\ .

Did well dewater? §‘Qs No \ Gallons actually el(acuated:

Sampling Time: \ \ Sampling Date: \

Sampie 1.D.: \ -\kaboratory: Pace \Sequoia Other,

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTB,* MTBE TPH-D Oh@r:

D.O. (if req'd): \ Pre-purge: \ e/ Post-bv{rge: "
O.RP. (if req'd): \ Prepurge] N\ mV|  Postpurd: mV

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1?? Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




WELLHEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST i
- BP / GEM

Date S-5-0Y
Site Address _ ¢/ fb oot ]l Oa/é /t;u/

Job Number mY€Co s Pu- ¥ Technician
Dabris Other Action Wall Not
Wall Inspected - | | Waler Ballad{ Welthox Cap Removed Lack Taken Inspectad
No Coreciive From Componenls | . Haced From Replaced (explain {explal

Well ID Acllon Required Walibox |  Clasned e Wallbox _haf"m, h:}")“
¢ | X
M/ ,.

/

NOTES:

BLAIHE TECH SERVICES, INC. SAM JOsE SACRAMENTO LS ANGELES SAN DIEGD www itlabralech.com




ARCO / BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS # (?C/Oéa'; -Dw-3 Station # /1169
Sampler: D ) Date: 4-3-0¢
Well L.D.: mp~¢ Well Diameter: 2 3 @ 6 8
Total Well Depth: | — Depth to Water: /2 ¢o
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: ?@) " Grade D. O Meter (if req‘d) YSI HACH
1 0.04 4 0.65
7 0.16 6" 1.47
3" 0.7 Other radius” * 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposible Bailer Dispogable Bailer
Positive AirPisplacement Extradjion Port
Electric Submersible ‘ Other:
Exiractioth Pump
Olher:
Top of Screen: If well is listed as a no-purge, confirm that water level is below the top

of screen. Otherwise, the well must be purged.

X _C,L‘_’.EL.SP_H'_ = Gals.

1 Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Velume
| Conductivity
Time |Temp('F)| pH {mS or u8) | Gals. Removed | Observations

My (S04 Jetteted

Did well dewateg? Yes No , Gallons atl(tual]y evacuate)s\

Sampling Time: \ \‘ Sampling bate

Sample 1.D.: \ \-\_ Laboratory.x_ Pace Sequoia ,  Other

Analyzed for: TPI-I-\&\ BTEX MTBE “grm.b Other: '\. \\‘

D.O. (if req'd): \\ Pre-%n(lrge: "Eh . Post-purge: \ "®
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre~p1;rge: mV ‘ Post-purge: v mv

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




WELL GAUGING DATA

Project# (Y0603 bw-3 Date_@*?-a‘/ Client Aftd/ﬂp'H!D?

sie__ 4280 Foothill Oal band

Thickness | Volume of

Well Depth to of Immiscibles Survey
Size Sheen/ | Immiscible | Immiscible| Removed [Depth to water; Depth to well | Point: TOB
Well ID (n.) Odor  { Liquid (ft.) | Liquid (ft.} (ml} fft.) bottam (ft.) or TOC

Mw-s | Y| Sheen & |Jdev | T | e

~ Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




WELLHEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST Page_|_or_[

BP { GEM

Date

Site Address L/}Ko FOO?L[\F“ nly faw._z

oo

Job Number Y, o6l §- P~-3 Technician  Dave L/
4 -
Dabris Dther Actlon Well Mot
Well Inspected -| | Water Bailad| Wallhox
Cap Remaved Lock Talen Inspected
Na Gorreclive From Camporiails Replaced From Replacad {explain {eoplain
WE" 1D Aclion Required Walihox Cleanad Wallhax “belaw) below)
MW"’,{ AN
E
NOTES:
BLAIME TECH BERVICES, IMC. 5AM JOSE SACRAMENTD 1,08 AHGELES EAH DIEGD winw_bialmtach,com




ARCO/BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: vyeFor-nd i

Station#  gp# 1)09

Sampler: oA

Date: -3 /2 foy

Well LD.: s~ 5

Well Diameter: 2 3 @ 6 8§

Total Well Depth:  —

Depth to Water: e, .0

Depth to Free Product: 11,4 Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: 1Y Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSi HACH
[Well Dinmseter Multiplicr Well Dianeter Mulliplier '
” 0.04 v 0.65
™ 0.16 6" 147
I 0.37 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sumpling Method; Bailer
¥ Disposublc Bailer N"IBis%::l:ale Bailer
Positive Air Displacement Ext I;ig:] Port
Blectric Submersible Other: -
Extraction Pump
Other:
Taop of Screen: T I well is listed as a no-purge, confirm that water level is below the top
of screen, Otherwise, the well must be purped.
X ﬁcb\\ S P H = Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Culeulated Volume
Conductivily
Time |Temp(°F)| pH (mSorpS) | Gals. Removed | Observations
Botled |24, wvd Seu + 5o Hy
Did well dewm No Gallons actually evacuated:
Sampling Time: \ Sampling Date:
Sample I.D.: \Qboratm‘y: Pace  Sequoia Other,
Analyzed for: GRO BTEX MTBE DRO Otim
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: "T%\Pcst-purge: "
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV PosEpurge: mv

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




WELL GAUGING DATA
Project # €546 F02-- DA

Date _2j2{ou Client 87 % Mo4

Site 150 Foothy il @lt.la‘. Uf{klﬂu‘!: |

Thiclmess | Volume of
Well

Depth to of Inuniscibles Survey
Size Sheen/ |lmmiscibie | Immiscible| Removed |Depth to water] Depth to well | Point: TOB
Well ID {(in.) Odor | Liguid (R.) | Liguid (ft.) {mb) (i) bottom (ft.) or TOC
#lMe-s"1 s ity Lo |24, | 1l - Toe.
L an.c;su[ vu_f ' pve Jam‘lérr‘-sn v

~ Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408} §73-0555




bp WELLHEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST FE‘QB—-‘—F‘fi_
BP | GEM
Date # 3’0"1
Site Address 4150  [Foothall O ale \qm‘.- cA
Job Number @ HoFor-DAI Technician DA
Well Inspected -| (Water Bailad]  Wellbox Dabris Ciher Actlon Well Not
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